

Z
ITEM NO.108

Court No.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2355 OF 2010

PALA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Sardana, Astt. AG
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Neha Sardana, learned counsel undertakes to file copies of Rukka, FIR and statements of PW 1 to PW 8, statement of both the accused under Section 313 Cr.PC and evidence of the defence witnesses within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master